Multi Valve Pressure Powered Pump Package Unit with
Insulation Jacket and Condensate Recovery Meter
MV55PPPPU
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Energy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency www.forbesmarshall.com
1. Preface .................................................................................1
2. Important Safety Notes ........................................................1
3. Brief Product Information ......................................................3

9. Available Spares : (Refer to Figure 10 )
Figure 10: Available Spares for Multi Valve Pressure Powered Pump Package Unit
How to Order:
Example : Multi Valve Pressure Powered Pump Package Unit model MV55 with insulation
jacket and Condensate Recovery Meter - 485
How to Order Spares:
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed “Available
Spares” for this product.
20
NO.
SPARE  TYPE SPARE CONSIST OF PART NO. SPARE CODE
1
SEAT AND VALVE
HEAD ASSEMBLY
VALVE SEAT FOR INLET AND EXHAUST VALVES, INLET
VALVE HEADS -4 NO., EXHAUST VALVE HEADS -4 NOS. &
O-RINGS-3 NO'S
3,4,5 SPARE-MV55-SVHKIT
2
 INTERNAL ASSEMBLY
ENTIRE  MECHANISM IN ASSEMBLED CONDITION, WITH
MOUNTING FLANGE, MOTIVE INLET MANIFOLD,
ACTUATOR MECHANISM, ACTUATING DISC, PUSH ROD,
PUSH ROD ACTUATOR, O-RINGS, FLOAT ARM, FLOAT,
ALLEN BOLT, GASKET, INLET VALVE HEADS & EXHAUST
VALVE HEADS (PACK OF 1 ASSEMBLY)
8 SPARE-MV55-MKIT
3
 O-RINGS
INLET O-RING, EXHAUST O-RING & MANIFOLD
MOUNTING O-RING (PACK OF 2 NO'S EACH)
SPARE-MV55-OKIT
4
 MOTIVE LINE STEAM
HOSE  750mm LONG MOTIVE STEAM HOSE SIZE 1/2" BSPT SPARE-MV55-IHKIT
5
 EXHAUST LINE STEAM
HOSE
500mm LONG STEAM EXHAUST HOSE SIZE 1-1/2"
BSPT
SPARE-MV55-EHKIT
6  FLOAT ASSEMBLY  PPPPU FLOAT  (PACK OF 1) 7 SPARE-405080PPPPU-FKIT
7  SPRING ASSEMBLY BARREL SPRINGS (PACK OF 2) 6 SPARE-405080PPPPU-SKIT
8
 GASKET KIT FOR
MECHANISM COVER PLATE GASKETS (PACK OF 2). SPARE-405080PPPPU-GKIT
Multi Valve Pressure Powered Pump Package Unit with IJ and CRM485R
Sr
10.  Warranty Period:
 As per the ordering information and agreement in the contract
21MV55
Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.A:
CIN No:
Forbes Marshall Arca
Codel International
Krohne Marshall
Forbes Vyncke
Forbes Marshall Steam Systems
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806